## USCB Department of Campus Recreation Facility Use Fee Schedule July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

					Full day (6+
Outdoor Space - Rec Fields	Inclusions	Exclusions	Notes	Fees Per Hour	hours)
Full rec field (430' x 348')  Half rec field  *Other reservations are possible when only renting half the field.	Indoor bathrooms Indoor bathrooms,	Lights, goals, field lining		\$100	\$650
	lights Indoor bathrooms,	Goals, field lining		\$125	\$675
	lights, goals	Field lining	Renters are responsible for all field lining. All field rentals must conclude by		\$700
	Bathrooms	Lights, goals, field lining	11 pm.	\$65	\$400
	Bathrooms, lights Bathrooms, lights,	Goals, field lining		\$90	\$425
	goals	Field lining		\$115	\$450
Soccer Goals Available:	Quantity available				
8x24 academy goal European match goal NCAA   NFHS Approved   Wheels included		4			
		1			

Fees are the same for profit and non-profit organizations. For one-time rentals and camps, full payment is due prior to facility usage. Returning renters that rent 5+ days for camps, clinics etc. will receive 10% discount. Groups renting 30+ days will receive discount at discretion of Department of Campus Recreation.

Please note, the Rec Field is not available for rent from August 1 - May15

All rentals must provide certificate of insurance naming BJHEC as an additional insured.

Indoor Space - Sporting Events (tournaments, camps, practices)	Inclusions	Exclusions	Notes	Fees Per Hour	Full day (6+ hours)
Full Gym (2 HS basketball courts or / 2 volleyball courts / or 1 collegiate basketball court				\$100	\$600
Half Gym (1 HS basketball court / or 1 volleyball court Additional fees associated with indoor space rentals for sporting events	)			\$50	\$300
Administrative fee (required)			Dan ande an attandance	3% of rental	
Cleaning fee (depending on event) Supervisor fee if used during hours when the building			Depends on attendance, hours of use, and event	\$250	)
is closed				\$20/ho	our
All rentals must Indoor Space - conferences, speakers, special events,	· ·	urance naming BJHEC as an	additional insured.		Full day (6+
etc.	Inclusions	Exclusions	Notes	Fees Per Hour	
Full gym (large events) - 659 bleacher capacity	Bathrooms, bleachers		All Indoor Space Rentals		
Tuli gym (large events) 009 bleacher capacity	(if needed)		only includes gym space;	\$250	\$1,500
Half gym with divider (small events) - 329 half of bleacher capacity	(if needed)  Bathrooms, bleachers (if needed)		only includes gym space; it does not include lobby check-in desk, fitness center, or conference room. Please see below for additional fees. If the gym is offline due to	\$250	\$1,500
Half gym with divider (small events) - 329 half of	Bathrooms, bleachers	Coolers, computer	only includes gym space; it does not include lobby check-in desk, fitness center, or conference room. Please see below for additional fees. If the	\$250	\$1,500 \$200 \$200

Additional Fees associated with Indoor space for conferences, speakers, etc. will need to be addressed with Facilities (leaning fee, floor covering setup/takedown, table/chair rental, etc.), Informational Technology, and Department of Public Safety.

All rentals must provide certificate of insurance naming BJHEC as an additional insured.